L07000058391

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	Iress)	
•		
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	= #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Canaial Instructions to E	ilina Officer	•
Special Instructions to F	riling Officer:	
		:
!		
		ļ
		į
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Office Use Only



200103586442

06/01/07--01035--029 **160.00

FILED

O7 JUN - 1 PM 1: 43

SECRELANI OF STATE
ALL AMASSEE ET OBE

COVER LETTER

	tration Section on of Corporations
SUBJECT: _	KATHEL TRADING & CONSULTING LLC
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)
Wh	satisfies a CO-continuation and Con(a) and submitted Con Elling
	articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return a	If correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	John D. Hatch
	(Name of Person)
	John D. Hatch, P.C.
	(Firm/Company)
	1267 Berkshire Lane, Suite 200
	(Address)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tarpon Springs, FL 34688 (City/State and Zip Code)
	(City/State and Zip Code)
For further int	ormation concerning this matter, please call:
John E	. Hatch at(727) 945-7768
 	. Hatch at (727) 945-7768 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:
□ \$125.00 Fi	ing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KATHEL TRADING & CONSULTING LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, certifies that:

ARTICLE I — Name

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is "Kathel Trading & Consulting LLC."

ARTICLE II — Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 1267 Berkshire Lane, Suite 200, Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

ARTICLE III — Registered Agent

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: John D. Hatch, P.C., and 1267 Berkshire Lane, Suite 200, Tarpon Springs, FL 34688.

ARTICLE IV — Management

The Company is to be managed by the members.

ARTICLE V — Limitation on Agency Authority of Members

Pursuant to §608.4235 of the Florida Limited Company Act, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledge them to be my act this 31st day of May 2007.

John D. Hatch

FILED

ONE FANT OF STATE

LAHASSEE, FLORE

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED A SENT 2

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

John D. Hatch

for John D. Hatch, P.C.